
 Final Camp & Pre-World Qualifier Exhibition Schedule           [ FITTEAM Ballpark of The Palm Beaches ]                                                               
 
 
Tues-13-Nov         Players, Coaches & Staff  Arrive [ Courtyard by Marriott Palm Beach Jupiter – Ph: 561-776-2700 ] Ft. Lauderdale, FL 
 
Wed-14-Nov 11:00 AM CLUBHOUSE MEETING  /      1:00 - 4:30 PRACTICE  Nationals #1, #2 
 
Thurs-15-Nov 10:30 – 1:00 PM  PRACTICE  /   3:00 PM     CANADA vs PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE Nationals #1, #2 / Nationals 2 
 
Fri-16-Nov 9:00 – 11:30 PRACTICE      1:00 PM     CANADA vs Ft. LAUDERDALE STARS Nationals #1, #2 / Nationals 2 
 
Sat-17-Nov 5:00 PM  CANADA vs USA                [ 2:30 – Canada BP  /  3:45 – USA BP ]  Nationals #1, #2 / Stadium 
 
Sun-18-Nov 9:00 – 11:30 PRACTICE     1:00 PM      CANADA RED vs CANADA BLACK                Nationals #1, #2 / Stadium 
 
Mon-19-Nov 5:00 PM  CANADA vs USA               [ 2:30 – Canada BP   /   3:45 – USA BP ]  Nationals #1, #2 / Stadium 
   
Tues-20-Nov 9:00 – 11:30 PRACTICE     1:00 PM     CANADA vs Ft. LAUDERDALE STARS  Nationals #1, #2 / Nationals 2 
 
 
Wed-21-Nov TBD Bus           Travel Day  [ AA 1532: DP Miami 12:11 PM  /  AR Panama City  3:09PM ]         Miami – Panama City / Bus Las Tablas 
                                                                                                                                                                                                              [ 4.5 Hrs. ] 
     
AMERICAS COPABE U-18 BASEBLL WORLD CUP QUALIFIER  [  CHITRÉ & SANTIAGO, PANAMA ]                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                            
Canada Hotel: Hotel Presidenté, Las Tablas [ 30 min to Stadium – In Chitre ] 
 
Group A :   USA, Dominican Republic, Peru, Brazil, Honduras                                     Group B :   Canada, Cuba, Venezuela, Colombia, Bahamas 
                              
                                                                        Group C :   Panama, Nicaragua, Mexico, Argentina, Guatemala 
 
 
Thurs-22-Nov TBD   PRACTICE      [ Technical Meeting – 7PM- Hotel Los Guayacanes - Chitre ] Las Tablas / Chitre 
 
 
Fri-23-Nov 6:00 PM         [ H ]   CANADA vs COLOMBIA     Omar Torrijos Stadium/ Santiago 
 
 
Sat-24-Nov 6:00 PM  [ V ]   CANADA vs VENEZUELA     Omar Torrijos Stadium/ Santiago 
 
 
Sun-25-Nov TBD  PRACTICE – OFF DAY      TBD - Las Tablas 
 
 
Mon-26-Nov 10:00 AM [ H ]   CANADA vs BAHAMAS     Rico Cedeño Stadium / Chitré 
 
 
Tues-27-Nov 6:00 PM  [ V ]  CANADA vs CUBA      Omar Torrijos Stadium/ Santiago 
 
 
SUPER ROUND                                     [ Top 2 Teams From Each of The 3 Pools – 4 Games ] 
 
Wed-28-Nov 10 / 2 / 6:00 PM CANADA vs TBD                     Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
 
Thurs-29-Nov 10 / 2 / 6:00 PM CANADA vs TBD                      Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
 
Fri-30-Nov 10 / 2 / 6:00 PM CANADA vs TBD                      Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
 
Sat-01-Dec 10 / 2 / 6:00 PM CANADA vs TBD                      Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
 
Sun-02-Dec 10:00  BRONZE MEDAL GAME                                  Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
  6:00  GOLD MEDAL GAME                [ Closing Ceremony ]                              Rico Cedeno Stadium / Chitre 
 
 
Mon-03-Dec         Travel Day    [ AA 960:  DP Panama City 7:44 AM  /  AR  Miami  11:04 AM ]  Panama City - Home 

 
As of November 23, 2018 


